	Date
	Time
	Task
	Venue
	Meeting Place (OS Grid Ref)
	What 3 Words (mp)

	Sat 7 Jan
	10am – 2pm 
	Tree planting/ coppicing 
	Rooksbury mill LNR
	Car park (SU357445)
	left.dates.ticket 

	Sun 22 Jan 
	10am – 2pm
	Ditch / pond maintenance 
	Anton Lakes LNR
	Car park (SU357466)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Sat 4 Feb 
	10am – 2pm
	Watercress bed maintenance 
	Anton Lakes LNR 
	Car Park (SU357466)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Sun 19 Feb
	10am – 2pm 
	Scrub clearance 
	Ladies Walk 
	Hedge End Road playing field SP10 2DH (SU371449)
	gain.loft.fire

	Sat 4 Mar
	10am – 2pm
	Coppicing / scrub clearance 
	Anton Lakes LNR
	Car park (SU357466)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Sun 19 Mar 
	10am- 2pm 
	Tree guard removal 
	Harewood Common 
	P20 Co-Op car park SP11 6TY (SU390454)
	shallower.name.cards

	Sat 8 Apr
	10am – 2pm 
	Big litter pick, river clean and site maintenance 
	Rooksbury Mill LNR 
	Car park (SU357445)
	left.dates.ticket

	Sat 22 Apr
	10am – 2pm 
	Big litter pick, river clean and site maintenance
	Anton Lakes LNR & Wickes Meadow 
	Anton Lakes car park (SU357466)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Sun 7 May 
	5am onwards 
	Dawn Chorus Day 
	Rooksbury Mill
	Car park (SU357445)
	left.dates.ticket

	Sun 21 May
	10am – 2pm
	Anton river clean 
	Behind ASDA
	Car park behind ASDA (SU362450)
	loving.costs.define

	Sun 4 Jun 
	12pm onwards 
	Barbeque 
	Goodworth Clatford Village Hall
	Field at the back of the hall (SU363422)
	scores.charge.wallet

	Sun 9 Jul
	11am onwards
	Summer walk with optional lunch at The Oak, Smannell
	Harmony Woods and paths around Smannell
	East Anton Sports Ground car park SP11 6XU (approx. SU373483)
	tearfully.dozens.sporting

	Sat 15 Jul
	10am – 2pm 
	Free Family Discovery Day 
	Anton Lakes 
	Car park (SU357466)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Sun 23 Jul
	10am – 2pm
	Ragwort pull 
	Ladies Walk 
	Hedge End Road laying field SP10 2DH (SU371449)
	gain.loft.fire

	Sat 12 Aug
	10am – 2pm 
	Non-Native species removal 
	Rooksbury Mill LNR
	Car park (SU357445)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Fri 8 Sep
	7:45 onwards 
	Bat walk 
	Harewood Common 
	P20 Co-Op car park SP11 6TY (SU390454)
	left.dates.tickets

	Sat 30 Sep
	7:00 onwards
	Bat walk 
	Anton Lakes LNR 
	Car park (SU357466)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Sat 7 Oct
	10am – 2pm 
	Orchard day 
	Rooksbury Mill LNR
	Car park (SU357445)
	left.dates.tickets

	Sun 22 Oct
	10am – 2pm 
	Riverbank cutting 
	Behind ASDA
	Car park behind ASDA (SU362450)
	loving.costs.define

	Sat 4 Nov 
	10am – 2pm
	Woody debris mattress creation 
	Anton Lakes LNR 
	Car park (SU357466)
	heightens.giggle.velocity

	Sun 19 Nov
	10am – 2pm
	Winter tasks
	Rooksbury Mill LNR
	Car park (SU357445)
	left.dates.ticket

	Sat 2 Dec 
	10am – 2pm 
	Winter tasks 
	Rooksbury Mill LNR
	Car park (SU357445)
	left.dates.ticket 


Important NoteTest Valley Events Guide North 2023 

The practical tasks that we carry out on our Green Spaces and Nature Reserves can be strenuous, tiring and involve the use of hand tools that some people may find challenging. Please inform the co-ordinator leading the event if you have any medical conditions or concerns that could be a danger to yourself or other volunteers working around you. We reserve the right to restrict your level of participation in certain circumstances. All children under the age of 16 must be accompanied by a responsible adult.
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